## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### In the Matter of

Electronic Proposed Acquisition by Bluegrass	)	
Water Utility Operating Company, LLC and	)	
the Transfer of Ownership and Control of	)	
Assets by: P.R. Wastewater Management, Inc.;	)	No. 2010 00104
Marshall County Environmental Services LLC;	)	No. 2019-00104
LH Treatment Company, LLC; Kingswood	)	
Development, Inc.; Airview Utilities, LLC;	)	
Brocklyn Utilities, LLC; Fox Run Utilities,	)	
LLC; and, Lake Columbia Utilities, Inc.	)	

#### **Notice of Compliance Filings**

Please take notice that Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC ("Bluegrass Water") herewith submits the attached documents:

- Acknowledgement and Acceptance of Conditions Required by Order entered August 14,
   2019, by Bluegrass Water and others in the CSWR Group; and
- Acceptance and Agreement to Service of Process as if a Resident of Kentucky, by Josiah Cox, in his capacity as president of Central States Water Resources, Inc.

These signed documents are submitted in compliance with ordering  $\P$  2 in the 8/14/19 Order and to effect Condition #13 in the Appendix to the 8/14/19 Order.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Katherine K. Yunker

Katherine K. Yunker

kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com

Kathryn A. Eckert

keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com

McBrayer PLLC

201 East Main Street; Suite 900

Lexington, KY 40507-1310

859-231-8780

fax: 859-231-1175

Attorneys for Applicants

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

т		4.1	B 4	1 4 4	
	n	the	11/1	atter	ΛŤ

Electronic Proposed Acquisition by Bluegrass	)	
Water Utility Operating Company, LLC and	)	
the Transfer of Ownership and Control of	)	
Assets by: P.R. Wastewater Management, Inc.;	)	No. 2019-00104
Marshall County Environmental Services LLC;	)	
LH Treatment Company, LLC; Kingswood	)	
Development, Inc.; Airview Utilities, LLC;	)	
Brocklyn Utilities, LLC; Fox Run Utilities,	)	
LLC; and, Lake Columbia Utilities, Inc.	)	

### Acknowledgment and Acceptance of Conditions Required by Order entered August 14, 2019

In accordance with ordering ¶2 (p.25) of the Commission's Order entered August 14, 2019, Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC and affiliated entities Bluegrass Water Utility Holding Company, LLC, Kentucky Central States Water Resources, LLC, CSWR, LLC (f/k/a First Round CSWR, LLC), and Central States Water Resources, Inc., each through its respective chief executive officer, do hereby acknowledge, accept, and agree to be bound by the conditions set forth in the Appendix to the Order entered August 14, 2019.

Blue	egrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
	Josiah Cox, President of its Manager, Central States Water Resources, Inc.

Bluegrass Water Utility Holding Company, LLC			
By:	7		
·	Josiah Cox, President of its Manager, Central States Water Resources, Inc.		
Ken	tucky Central States Water Resources, LLC		
By:	7		
	Josiah Cox, President of its Manager, Central States Water Resources, Inc.		
CSV	VR, LLIC		
By:			
	Josiah Cox, President of its Manager, Central States Water Resources, Inc.		
Cent	tral States Water Resources, Inc.		
By:			
	Josiah Cox, its President		

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Electronic Proposed Acquisition by Bluegrass	)	
Water Utility Operating Company, LLC and	)	
the Transfer of Ownership and Control of	)	
Assets by: P.R. Wastewater Management, Inc.;	)	No. 2019-00104
Marshall County Environmental Services LLC;	)	
LH Treatment Company, LLC; Kingswood	)	
Development, Inc.; Airview Utilities, LLC;	)	
Brocklyn Utilities, LLC; Fox Run Utilities,	)	
LLC; and, Lake Columbia Utilities, Inc.	)	

### Acceptance and Agreement to Service of Process as if a Resident of Kentucky

In accordance with ordering ¶2 (p.25) and condition #13 set forth in the Appendix to the Commission's Order entered August 14, 2019, Josiah Cox, the president of Central States Water Resources, Inc. ("CSWR"), does hereby acknowledge condition #13 relating to the president of CSWR and its successors or assigns, and does hereby accept and agree that in his capacity as president of CSWR he is and shall be subject to service of process in Kentucky as if he was a resident of the Commonwealth.

By:

Josiah Cox, as President of

Central States Water Resources, Inc.